
Worried about a child? 
Safeguarding and child protec�on. If you have a concern about the safety or well-being of a child please speak to one of the members 

of the safeguarding team. In this school the safeguarding members are: 
Designated safeguarding leader: 

Headteacher 
Mrs S Dowdeswell 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

sdowdeswell@holycross.swindon.sch.uk 
01793 527679 

Deputy designated safeguarding leader: 
Deputy Headteacher 

Mr M Toogood 
 
 

 
 
 

mtoogood@holycross.swindon.sch.uk 
01793 527679 

Deputy designated safeguarding leader: 
Assistant Headteacher 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gmcdowell@holycross.swindon.sch.uk 
01793 527679 

Deputy designated safeguarding leader : 
Mrs R King 

LKS2 Leader 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
rking@holycross.swindon.sch.uk 

01793 527679 

Deputy designated safeguarding leader: 
Mr Green 

UKS2 Leader 
 
 
 
 

 

Jgreen@holycross.swindon.sch.uk 
01793 527679 

Deputy designated safeguarding leader: 
Mrs E O’Neil 

SENDCO 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
eoniel@holycross.swindon.sch.uk 

01793 527679 

Deputy designated safeguarding leader: 
Mrs E O’Neil 

SENDCO Assistant 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

msilva@holycross.swindon.sch.uk 
01793 527679 

Worried about the ac�ons of an adult working/ volunteering in the 
school? 

If your concern is about a member of staff, an adult volunteer or visitor please report to the Headteacher before leaving the  site. If 
your concerns are about the Headteacher please contact the Chair of Governors as soon as possible. 
Designated safeguarding leader: 

Mrs S Dowdeswell 
 
 
 
 

 
 

sdowdeswell@holycross.swindon.sch.uk 
01793 527679 

Chair of Governors 
Carolina Cabrera 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

CCabrera@holycross.swindon.sch.uk 
01793 527679 


